

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6222

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 August 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Orthoses and podiatry products, orthotics services and other associated orthotics products.

## You asked:

- 1. The spend on ready-made orthoses and podiatry products, orthotics services and other associated orthotics products.
- 2. The spend on Vascular therapy products such as AES Stockings, Compression Devices (IPC) and associated products.
- 3. Please provide a list of all suppliers of the above categories with spend details for 2018 and 2019 calendar year in the form of PDF or in excel.

## Trust response:

1

•••		
	Number of	Cost
	items	
Total for year - 2018	6885	£192,140.31
Total for year - 2019	7576	£208,824.81

2.

	Number of	Cost
	items	
Total for year - 2018	9043	322,407.03
Total for year - 2019	8637	217,449.43

3.

-
Supplier
Beagle Orthopaedic Limited
Cardinal Health UK 432 Ltd
(Cordis)

C-PRO Direct Ltd
Dacey Ltd T/A Orthotix
DJO UK Ltd
John Florence Ltd
Ossur UK
Promedics Orthopaedics Ltd
Talar Made Ltd
Griffiths & Neilsen
Cardinal